PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4626609

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRUE NORTH THERAPEUTICS, INC.	09/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOVERATIV USA INC.	
Street Address:	951 GATEWAY BOULEVARD	
City:	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94080	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61721916
Application Number:	61754123
Application Number:	61779180
Application Number:	61846402
Patent Number:	8945562
Patent Number:	8877197
Patent Number:	9074003
Patent Number:	9206259
Patent Number:	9562092
Application Number:	15385735
Application Number:	61718519
Application Number:	61754205
Application Number:	61779217
Patent Number:	9562106
Patent Number:	9512233
Application Number:	15385610
Application Number:	62185362
Patent Number:	9074004

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 044126 FRAME: 0710

504579898

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023712600

Email: ckim@skgf.com, dstout@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: SKGF PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4159.0000000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JI-EUN KIM

SIGNATURE: /Ji-Eun Kim, Reg. No. 68,504/

DATE SIGNED: 10/04/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change Doc - True North Therapeutics to Bioverativ USA#page1.tif source=Name Change Doc - True North Therapeutics to Bioverativ USA#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 044126 FRAME: 0711

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TRUE NORTH
THERAPEUTICS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRUE NORTH
THERAPEUTICS, INC." TO "BIOVERATIV USA INC.", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 11:23
O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5363023 8100 SR# 20175990159

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\int_{\text{1.5000.1 \text{3.0000.3 \text{3.0000.

Authentication: 203167223

Date: 09-05-17

PATENT REEL: 044126 FRAME: 0712 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:23 AM 09/01/2017 FILED 11:23 AM 09/01/2017 SR 20175990159 - File Number 5363023

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

TRUE NORTH THERAPEUTICS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

True North Therapeutics, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: On September 1, 2017 by an action taken by unanimous written consent, the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution approving a proposed amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") of the Corporation and declaring said amendment to be advisable. The amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing Article 1 thereof, so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

1. Name: The name of this corporation is "Bioverativ USA Inc."

SECOND: The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The effective date of the amendment shall be September 1, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be duly executed in its name this _____ day of September, 2017.

TRUE-NORTH/TEREBAPEUTICS, INC.

By: Authorized Officer

Name: Andrea DiFabio

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Legal

Officer

PATENT REEL: 044126 FRAME: 0713

RECORDED: 10/04/2017